
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ricketts, Keilani (30-8)
Loss: MINEAU, Jen (33-8)
HBP: Ricketts, Keilani, MINEAU, Jen
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Milt Hand First: Mike Covello Third Base: Tom Topping 
Start: 11:58 AM   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 588   Weather: 71 degrees, cloudy, SE 10 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Oklahoma 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 0
Fordham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0

# 14 Oklahoma (45-10) -vs- Fordham (48-11) 5/22/2010 at College Park, Md. (Taylor Stadium)

Oklahoma 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Huey, Krystle cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Flores, Amber 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Shults, Jessica 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Sallis, Evan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vandever, Lindsey c 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Nix, Haley rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Ricketts, Keilani p 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Jones, Chana'e ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Anderson, Haley lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Norris, Katie dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Trott, Wendy ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dobbs, Dani 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Turang, Brianna pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Long, Karolyne ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 1 9 5

2B: Shults, Jessica (1); Jones, Chana'e (1)
HR: Vandever, Lindsey (1)
SB: Sallis, Evan (1)
CS: Turang, Brianna (1)
HBP: Dobbs, Dani (1)

Fordham 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DEARBORN, Jocelyn 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
LABOVICK, Jamie 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
PELLECHIO, Samantha ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
FISHER, Erin cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
WIGGINS, Beckah 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
SHAGER, Meghan c 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
RICHARDS, Jessica rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
CALLAHAN, Nicole dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    CROWLEY, Jessica pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRIGHT, Lindsey Kay lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
MINEAU, Jen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 5 0 1 9 6

HBP: FISHER, Erin (1)

Oklahoma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ricketts, Keilani (W, 30-8) 7.0 5 0 0 1 9 0 0 1 0 25 27 1 10 91
Totals 5 0 0 1 9 0 0 1 0 25 27 1 10 91

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MINEAU, Jen (L, 33-8) 7.0 5 1 1 1 9 0 0 1 0 25 27 10 1 101
Totals 5 1 1 1 9 0 0 1 0 25 27 10 1 101



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oklahoma - Top of 1st OU FOR
Huey popped up to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Flores struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 0 0
Shults doubled (1-1 BK). 0 0
Vandever struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0

Fordham - Top of 1st OU FOR
DEARBORN struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 0 0
LABOVICK struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 0 0
PELLECHIO singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
FISHER hit by pitch (3-2 BKBFFB); PELLECHIO advanced to second. 0 0
B. WIGGINS singled to third base (3-2 FBBFFFB); FISHER advanced to second; PELLECHIO advanced to
third. 0 0
SHAGER reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); B. WIGGINS advanced to second; FISHER advanced to third;
PELLECHIO out at home 3b to c. 0 0

Oklahoma - Top of 2nd OU FOR
Nix struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Ricketts, K. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Anderson struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBFFS). 0 0

Fordham - Top of 2nd OU FOR
RICHARDS struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
CALLAHAN grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
BRIGHT struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 0

Oklahoma - Top of 3rd OU FOR
Norris struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0
Dobbs popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 0 0
Huey lined out to cf (0-2 KKF). 0 0

Fordham - Top of 3rd OU FOR
DEARBORN singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
LABOVICK singled to right field (0-0); DEARBORN advanced to second. 0 0
PELLECHIO struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 0 0
FISHER grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-0); LABOVICK out on the play. 0 0

Oklahoma - Top of 4th OU FOR
Flores popped up to 1b (2-2 FBFBF). 0 0
Shults popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Vandever homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Nix walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Ricketts, K. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0

Fordham - Top of 4th OU FOR
B. WIGGINS struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 1 0
SHAGER grounded out to p (0-1 F). 1 0
RICHARDS grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBBBFF). 1 0



Oklahoma - Top of 5th OU FOR
Anderson struck out swinging (1-2 SFFFBFS). 1 0
Norris struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 1 0
Dobbs hit by pitch (0-1 F). 1 0
Turang pinch ran for Dobbs. 1 0
Turang out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 5th OU FOR
Dobbs to 3b for Turang. 1 0
CALLAHAN singled to pitcher (0-1 S). 1 0
CROWLEY pinch ran for CALLAHAN. 1 0
BRIGHT struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 1 0
DEARBORN reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); CROWLEY out at second 1b to ss. 1 0
LABOVICK struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0

Oklahoma - Top of 6th OU FOR
CALLAHAN to dp for CROWLEY. 1 0
Huey singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 1 0
Flores popped up to 2b (0-2 KFF). 1 0
Shults singled to right field (2-1 BKB); Huey advanced to third. 1 0
Sallis pinch ran for Shults. 1 0
Sallis stole second. 1 0
Vandever fouled out to 3b (1-1 BS). 1 0
Nix lined out to lf (0-0). 1 0

Fordham - Top of 6th OU FOR
Shults to 1b for Sallis. 1 0
PELLECHIO flied out to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 0
FISHER walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
B. WIGGINS reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFF); FISHER out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
SHAGER grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Oklahoma - Top of 7th OU FOR
Jones pinch hit for Ricketts, K.. 1 0
Jones doubled to left center (0-2 KF). 1 0
Anderson lined out to cf (0-2 FFF). 1 0
Trott pinch hit for Norris. 1 0
Trott grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0
Dobbs popped up to ss (0-1 F). 1 0

Fordham - Top of 7th OU FOR
Ricketts, K. to p for Jones. 1 0
Trott to dp. 1 0
RICHARDS grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
CALLAHAN grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 0
BRIGHT struck out swinging (1-2 KFBK). 1 0


